## VIRGINIA STATE BUDGET

## 2018 Special Session I Budget Bill - HB5001 (Enrolled)

Bill Order » Office of Transportation » Item 448 Department of Rail and Public Transportation

Item 448 (Not set out)	First Year - FY2017	Second Year - FY2018
Financial Assistance for Public Transportation (60900)	\$435,536,141	\$443,248,455
Public Transportation Programs (60901)	\$412,417,287	\$420,042,153
Congestion Management Programs (60902)	\$13,344,000	\$13,344,000
Human Service Transportation Programs (60903)	\$9,774,854	\$9,862,302
Fund Sources:		
Special	\$1,122,396	\$1,139,844
Commonwealth Transportation	\$434,413,745	\$442,108,611